‘—&%—‘
= CUYAHOGA =_

) Sy

__

HIKE TO THE

WATERFALL

Looking for a hike in the National Park to the
beautiful Brandywine Falls? Use this guide to
plan a day trip with a ride aboard CVSR!

e Board the train at Rockside, Peninsula or Akron
Northside Stations, and ride to Boston Mill Station.

e Depart the train, and hike north from the station
on the Ohio & Erie Towpath Trail for half a mile,
and then make a right onto the trail connector to
Stanford Trailhead.

o Take the Stanford Trail, a 1.5-mile woodland trail
that leads to Brandywine Falls. With steep hills and
unpaved, potentially muddy surfaces, this moderate
hike will take you directly to the waterfall for a
refreshing break!

e Return via the same trail for around a 5 mile loop
total, back to Boston Mills Station to hop aboard
the train and return to your original station.

See back for train schedule, all location
addresses and details to plan your trip today!

National Park Scenic Round Trip Tickets start
at just $25! Visit CVSR.org to purchase tickets in
advance, or purchase same-day at the depot.

CVSR.ORG



http://Cvsr.org
http://CVSR.org

HIKE TO THE

WATERFALL

CVSR ADVENTURES

For a digital version of this guide,
scan QR Code or visit cvsr.org/adventure

purchase tickets online e interactive map
links e up-to-date closures and notifications

LOCATIONS

Rockside Station: 7900 Old Rockside Rd, Independence, OH 44131
Peninsula Station: 1630 Mill St W, Peninsula, OH 44264

Akron Northside Station: 27 Ridge St, Akron, OH 44308

Boston Mill Station: 7100 Riverview Rd, Peninsula, OH 44264

Stanford Trailhead: 6093 Stanford Rd, Peninsula, Ohio 44264
Brandywine Falls: 8176 Brandywine Rd, Sagamore Hills, Ohio 44067

SCHEDULE

ROCKSIDE 9:00AM 12:30 PM 1:00 PM  4:30 PM* 5:00 PM
DEPARTS ARRIVES DEPARTS ARRIVES DEPARTS

)
)

CANAL 9:05AM 12:25PM 1:05PM  4:25 PM
EXPLORATION CENTER DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS

”N N
BRECKSVILLE 9:20AM 12:10PM 1:20PM  4:10 PM
DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS

”N N
BOSTON 9:35AM 11:55AM 1:35PM  3:55 PM
DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS

MlLLS DEPARTS

N N
PENINSULA 9:50 AM 11:50 AM 1:50 PM  3:50 PM  5:45 PM
DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS ARRIVES
”N N
INDIGO LAKE 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 2:00 PM  3:30 PM
DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS
”N N

BOTZUM 10:10AM 11:20AM 2:10PM  3:20 PM
DEPARTS DEPARTS DEPARTS D

)
)

AKRON 10:30 AM 11:00 AM 2:30 PM  3:00 PM
D

ARRIVES ~ DEPARTS  ARRIVES
NORTHSIDE
| |

Red Times Denote Scheduled Departure Times for Scenic Tickets
*No Explorers will be boarded after 4:30 PM

CVSR 0625



http://cvsr.org
http://cvsr.org/adventure

